
 

 
 
 
 

Architecture   •   Civil Engineering   •   Land Surveying   •   Site Development   •   Geotechnical Engineering   •   Inspection & Materials Testing 

 

  Addendum Number One Page 1 of 1 

ADDENDUM NUMBER ONE 
 
DATE: April 14, 2017 
 
OWNER: Pike County, Missouri 
 119 E. Park Drive 
 Bowling Green, Missouri 63334 
 
SUBJECT: Addendum Number One to  
 Bridge Replacement over Branch of East Sulphur Creek 
 Federal Project No. BRO-B082(30) 
 Cochran Project No. SC15-527 
 
 

This Addendum forms a part of the Bidding and Contract Documents and modifies the original Bidding Documents.  FAILURE TO 
ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM MAY SUBJECT BIDDER TO DISQUALIFICATION. 
 

 
ITEM: 
 
1. CLARIFICATION:  The quantity of epoxy coated reinforcing steel to be placed in the bridge deck as 

shown in the “Estimated Quantities for Slab on Concrete NU-Girder” table on Sheet B-3 and the 
Epoxy Steel total on Sheet B-12 is incorrect.  Instead of the 1,407 pounds shown in the Plans, the 
correct quantity of epoxy coated reinforcing steel should be 9,594 pounds.  This quantity of epoxy 
coated reinforcing steel is included in the price bid for Slab on Concrete NU 1100 Girder, per square 
yard.  

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
END ADDENDUM NO. 1 

 


